

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20675/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2005 in FAO(MVA) No. 44 of 1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AT SHIMLA)

KAVITA CHABRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the counsel for the petitioners seeking

adjournment on the ground that he is down with viral fever. The matter is adjourned.

(J.S. Rawat)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master