

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20675/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2005 in FAO No. 44/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

KAVITA CHABRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 13/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S.SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ravi Bakshi,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin K.Thakur, Adv. for
No.2 Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For RR No.1 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel appearing for respondent No.2 seeks time to file the counter affidavit.
Four weeks to do so. List thereafter. Counsel for the petitioners does not wish to file
the rejoinder affidavit.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master