

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 1/2012, I.A. No. 2/2012 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2191/2009

KAVITA CHABRA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay and recalling the court's order and office report)

Date : 11/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Counsel for the appellant states that the statement of case is ready with him and he will file it by Monday i.e. 14.7.2014 along with necessary application for condonation of delay. The respondent may file his statement of case within four weeks thereafter.

In the light of this development the order dated 30.11.2011 is recalled. Civil Appeal shall be restored on its file.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.07.14
17:51:48 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NOS. 1&2/2012
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2191 OF 2009

Kavita Chabra & Anr.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

United India Insurance Co.Ltd.& Anr. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Counsel for the appellant states that the statement of case is ready with him and he will file it by Monday i.e. 14.7.2014 along with necessary application for condonation of delay. The respondent may file his statement of case within four weeks thereafter.

In the light of this development the order dated 30.11.2011 is recalled. Civil Appeal shall be restored on its file.

.....J.
(Fakkir Mohamed Ibrahim Kalifulla)

New Delhi;
Date: 11.7.2014.